APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DE PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930624

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75543

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAJAMYDI IDUKKI DISTT., KERALA, IDUKKI,

KERALA - 685604

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BIJOY SCARIA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID depaulschoolrajamudy@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9605602400

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://depaulidukki.comwp-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2025/01/B-01-CBSE-
AFFILIATION, IF ANY AFFILIATIONUPGRADATION-EXTENSION-
LETTER.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://depaulidukki.com/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS | content/uploads/2025/01/B-02-COPIES-OF-

APPLICABLE SOCIETYTRUSTCOMPANY-
REGISTRATIONRENEWAL-CERTIFICATE.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://depaulidukki.com/wp-

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE content/uploads/2025/01/B-03-COPY-OF-NO-
STATE GOVT./UT OBJECTION-CERTIFICATE-NOC..pdf




NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://depaulidukki.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/B-04-COPY-OF-
RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

http://depaulidukki.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/building_safety certificate.pdf

https://depaulidukki.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/new-fire.pdf

https://depaulidukki.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/B-07-COPY-OF-THE-SELF-
CERTIFICATION-FOR-
AFFILIATIONUPGRADATIONEXTENSION-OF-
AFFILIATION.pdf

https://depaulidukki.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Adobe-Scan-02-Jun-2025.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://depaulidukki.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/C-01-FEE-STRUCTURE-
2025.pdf

https://depaulidukki.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/C-02-ANNUAL-
ACADEMIC-CALENDER .pdf




3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://depaulidukki.com/wp-

(SMC) content/uploads/2025/01/C-03-SCHOOL-
MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://depaulidukki comwp-

(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/01/C-04-PARENT-
TEACHER-ASSOCIATION.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://depaulidukki.com/wp-

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/06/C-05-LAST-THREE-
YEAR-BOARD-RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL BIJOY SCARIA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46
PGT 11
TGT 16
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.39
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR In the process of appointing a competent Person
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS SR. JEESA FCC, Mrs. BINCYMOL SEBASTIAN
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 61 61 100 HUNDRED PERCENT RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII



1

2025 61 61

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

SHYLA CHACKO PGT
BINOJ KB TGT
SUSMY P S PGT
MERCY MATHEW TGT
SOJA SOMAN TGT
MINIMOL P A TGT
SHAILAJAV RAJAN TGT
JYOTHIS SEBASTIAN TGT
ANISHKUMAR C A PGT
JOICE VARKEY PGT

100 HUNDRED PERCENT RESULT

13745

34 & 37

6 & 60

YES
24
28

https://youtu.be/jgZOenM1WtA?feature=shared

M.Sc, B.Ed
B.Sc
M.Sc, B.Ed
BA

MA, B.Ed
M.Com
MA, B.Ed
MA, B.Ed
M.Sc

M.Sc, B.Ed
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

GIBY THOMAS

SALY PAUL

KUSUMAM JOSE

KURIAN KK

SAJAN AUGUSTINE

BENNY JOSEPH

ROY MATHEW

DONEY THOMAS

AJESH PM

ANU V JOSEPH

RIYA JAMES

SONIAND

MELBY TOMY

SONIYAGRACE T

ANUSHA PETER

FEMIYA FRANCIS

AKHILAANTONY

SOUMYAKYV

MERCY KURIAN

SHERLY SHAJU

REJIMOL JACOB

JANCY PHILIP

ANIT K JOSE

JUOCB

ANUSHA GEORGE

BINCYMOL SEBASTIAN

REENA CHERIAN

DELPHY JOSHY

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

BA

PDC

PDC

SSLC

PDC

10

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc

BA

B.Sc

MA

BA

BA

BA

M.Com

MA

MA

B.Sc

B.Sc

BA

BA



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

JOHNCY JOSE

ANCY N J

AKHILAARJUNAN T

JOLLYAMMA CHACKO

APARNA MOHANAN

NEETHU SASIDHARAN

BIJU KA

SEENA PHILIP

BIJI SHAJI

ROBINS JOSEPH

BINUAG

BIJOY SCARIA

BIJU PAUL

SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN

LINCY MATHEW

MITTU SUNNY

DON MARIYA JOSE

DEYSAMMA

ANU JOSE

SUNU JOSEPH

ANITHAM

DIVYA ELIZABETH VARGHESE

SOUMYA P JOSEPH

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

MA

B.Sc

M.Tech

MA

MA

BA

MA

B-Com

NTTC

MBA

B. Com

MA

MA

MTTC, TTC

DELED

BA

M.Sc

10

MA, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

MA, MBA

M.Sc, B.Ed

BA



