APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DE PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930624
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75543
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAJAMYDI IDUKKI DISTT., KERALA, IDUKKI, KERALA - 685604
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BIJOY SCARIA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	depaulschoolrajamudy@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9605602400

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://depaulidukki.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/B-01-CBSE- AFFILIATIONUPGRADATION-EXTENSION- LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://depaulidukki.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/B-02-COPIES-OF- SOCIETYTRUSTCOMPANY- REGISTRATIONRENEWAL-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://depaulidukki.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/B-03-COPY-OF-NO-OBJECTION-CERTIFICATE-NOC.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://depaulidukki.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/B-04-COPY-OF- RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://depaulidukki.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/building_safety_certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://depaulidukki.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/new-fire.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://depaulidukki.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/B-07-COPY-OF-THE-SELF- CERTIFICATION-FOR- AFFILIATIONUPGRADATIONEXTENSION-OF- AFFILIATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://depaulidukki.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Adobe-Scan-02-Jun-2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://depaulidukki.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/C-01-FEE-STRUCTURE- 2025.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://depaulidukki.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/C-02-ANNUAL- ACADEMIC-CALENDER.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://depaulidukki.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/C-03-SCHOOL- MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://depaulidukki.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/C-04-PARENT- TEACHER-ASSOCIATION.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://depaulidukki.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/C-05-LAST-THREE- YEAR-BOARD-RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BIJOY SCARIA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	11
	TGT	16
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.39
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	In the process of appointing a competent Person
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SR. JEESA FCC, Mrs. BINCYMOL SEBASTIAN

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED 61	100	HUNDRED PERCENT RESULT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	61	61	100	HUNDRED PERCENT RESULT

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13745
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 37
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 60
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/jgZOenM1WtA?feature=shared

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHYLA CHACKO	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
2	BINOJ KB	TGT	B.Sc
3	SUSMY P S	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
4	MERCY MATHEW	TGT	BA
5	SOJA SOMAN	TGT	MA, B.Ed
6	MINIMOL P A	TGT	M.Com
7	SHAILAJA V RAJAN	TGT	MA, B.Ed
8	JYOTHIS SEBASTIAN	TGT	MA, B.Ed
9	ANISHKUMAR C A	PGT	M.Sc
10	JOICE VARKEY	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed

11	GIBY THOMAS	OTHER	BA
12	SALY PAUL	OTHER	PDC
13	KUSUMAM JOSE	OTHER	PDC
14	KURIAN KK	OTHER	SSLC
15	SAJAN AUGUSTINE	OTHER	
16	BENNY JOSEPH	OTHER	9
17	ROY MATHEW	OTHER	
18	DONEY THOMAS	PRT	PDC
19	AJESH PM	OTHER	10
20	ANU V JOSEPH	PGT	M.A
21	RIYA JAMES	PRT	M.Sc
22	SONIA N D	PGT	M.Sc
23	MELBY TOMY	TGT	MA
24	SONIYA GRACE T	PGT	M.Sc
25	ANUSHA PETER	PGT	M.Sc
26	FEMIYA FRANCIS	PRT	BA
27	AKHILA ANTONY	PRT	B.Sc
28	SOUMYA K V	TGT	MA
29	MERCY KURIAN	PRT	BA
30	SHERLY SHAJU	NTT	BA
31	REJIMOL JACOB	NTT	BA
32	JANCY PHILIP	OTHER	M.Com
33	ANIT K JOSE	PRT	MA
34	JIJO C B	TGT	MA
35	ANUSHA GEORGE	PRT	B.Sc
36	BINCYMOL SEBASTIAN	PRT	B.Sc
37	REENA CHERIAN	NTT	ВА
38	DELPHY JOSHY	NTT	BA

39 JOHNCY JOSE TGT MA 40 ANCY N J TGT B.Sc 41 AKHILAARJUNAN T PGT M.Tech 42 JOLLYAMMA CHACKO TGT MA 43 APARNA MOHANAN PGT MA 44 NEETHU SASIDHARAN TGT BA 45 BIJU KA PRT MA 46 SEENA PHILIP NTT B-Com 47 BIJI SHAJI NTT NTTC 48 ROBINS JOSEPH OTHER MBA 49 BINU A G PGT B. Com 50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10 57 <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>				
41 AKHILA ARJUNAN T PGT M.Tech 42 JOLLYAMMA CHACKO TGT MA 43 APARNA MOHANAN PGT MA 44 NEETHU SASIDHARAN TGT BA 45 BIJU KA PRT MA 46 SEENA PHILIP NTT B-Com 47 BIJI SHAJI NTT NTTC 48 ROBINS JOSEPH OTHER MBA 49 BINU A G PGT B. Com 50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	39	JOHNCY JOSE	TGT	MA
42 JOLLYAMMA CHACKO TGT MA 43 APARNA MOHANAN PGT MA 44 NEETHU SASIDHARAN TGT BA 45 BIJU KA PRT MA 46 SEENA PHILIP NTT B-Com 47 BIJI SHAJI NTT NTTC 48 ROBINS JOSEPH OTHER MBA 49 BINU A G PGT B. Com 50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	40	ANCY N J	TGT	B.Sc
APARNA MOHANAN PGT MA APARNA MOHANAN TGT BA BIJU K A PRT MA BIJU K A PRT MA BIJI SHAJI NTT NTTC BROBINS JOSEPH OTHER MBA BINU A G PGT B. Com BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA BIJU PAUL TGT MA SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC INTO TOTHER MBA LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED MITTU SUNNY PRT BA DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	41	AKHILA ARJUNAN T	PGT	M.Tech
44 NEETHU SASIDHARAN TGT BA 45 BIJU KA PRT MA 46 SEENA PHILIP NTT B-Com 47 BIJI SHAJI NTT NTTC 48 ROBINS JOSEPH OTHER MBA 49 BINU A G PGT B. Com 50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	42	JOLLYAMMA CHACKO	TGT	MA
45 BIJU KA PRT MA 46 SEENA PHILIP NTT B-Com 47 BIJI SHAJI NTT NTTC 48 ROBINS JOSEPH OTHER MBA 49 BINU A G PGT B. Com 50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	43	APARNA MOHANAN	PGT	MA
46 SEENA PHILIP NTT B-Com 47 BIJI SHAJI NTT NTTC 48 ROBINS JOSEPH OTHER MBA 49 BINU A G PGT B. Com 50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	44	NEETHU SASIDHARAN	TGT	BA
47 BIJI SHAJI NTT NTTC 48 ROBINS JOSEPH OTHER MBA 49 BINU A G PGT B. Com 50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	45	BIJU K A	PRT	MA
48 ROBINS JOSEPH OTHER MBA 49 BINU A G PGT B. Com 50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	46	SEENA PHILIP	NTT	B-Com
49 BINU A G PGT B. Com 50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	47	BIJI SHAJI	NTT	NTTC
50 BIJOY SCARIA PRINCIPAL MA 51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	48	ROBINS JOSEPH	OTHER	MBA
51 BIJU PAUL TGT MA 52 SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN NTT MTTC, TTC 53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	49	BINU A G	PGT	B. Com
52SOUMYA REGHUNATHANNTTMTTC, TTC53LINCY MATHEWPRTDELED54MITTU SUNNYPRTBA55DON MARIYA JOSETGTM.Sc56DEYSAMMAOTHER10	50	BIJOY SCARIA	PRINCIPAL	MA
53 LINCY MATHEW PRT DELED 54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	51	BIJU PAUL	TGT	MA
54 MITTU SUNNY PRT BA 55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	52	SOUMYA REGHUNATHAN	NTT	MTTC, TTC
55 DON MARIYA JOSE TGT M.Sc 56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	53	LINCY MATHEW	PRT	DELED
56 DEYSAMMA OTHER 10	54	MITTU SUNNY	PRT	BA
	55	DON MARIYA JOSE	TGT	M.Sc
57 ANU JOSE TGT MA, B.Ed	56	DEYSAMMA	OTHER	10
	57	ANU JOSE	TGT	MA, B.Ed
58 SUNU JOSEPH PGT M.Sc, B.Ed	58	SUNU JOSEPH	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
59 ANITHA M PGT MA, MBA	59	ANITHA M	PGT	MA, MBA
60 DIVYA ELIZABETH VARGHESE PGT M.Sc, B.Ed	60	DIVYA ELIZABETH VARGHESE	PGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
61 SOUMYA P JOSEPH TGT BA	61	SOUMYA P JOSEPH	TGT	BA